Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
 Construction
Nominal 6-11/16" housing die
formed of code gauge prime
cold rolled steel. Smooth sides
permit fl ush joint for continuous
row mounting. Full seam welded

NOTES: (1) Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets.(2)Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
Width
2=2' Width
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  2 E P 3 M X - 2 3 2 S 2 6 I - 1 2 0 V - E B 8 1 - U
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 Volt(2)
EP=Paralux Louver (III)
Louver Depth
3=Paralux III
MX=Surface Mount/Floating
Louver
Number of Lamps
1, 2 or 3 lamps
(Not included)
Wattage (Length)
32=32W Octron T8 (48")
Louver Color
S=Silver
W=White
Cell Configuration
26=2 Rows of 6, 12 Cell
36=3 Rows of 6, 18 Cell
48=4 Rows of 8, 32 Cell
Louver Finish
I=Semi-Specular/Haze (Low Iridescent)
Standard
MI=Specular/Mirrored (Low Iridescent)
P=Painted
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL=Emergency Installed
Options
EKO=7/8" KOs in End of
Fixture Housing2
SMB=Side Mounted
Ballast For Stem
Applications
RLS=Rotor-Lock Socket
(T8 Lamps Only)
(Additional options available.
See Accessory Section)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
Ballast Type(1)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
HPT8 Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
HR8  DIM=T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  L=T8 Electronic Program Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HR8  =T8 Electronic Program Start. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  H=T8 Electronic Program Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3